
Update from President
Congratulations on a fantastic season and well done 

to all teams who were able to play finals and those 
able to win their respecitive premierships.I want 
to wish everyone a safe and happy Christmas and 
holiday period and we are looking forward to seeing 
you all at registration and pre-season training early in 
2017.

Bunnings BBQ
The club will be hosting a fundraiser barbecue and 

raffle at Bunnings Albury on Sunday, December 18.
We are hoping each senior team can provide a  

minimum of 4 volunteers to help our during the day.
Thanks to all who have put up their hands to help 

already. 
We are still looking for volunteers for the following 

timeslots:
11am-noon: Div 2 men
12pm-1pm: Div 1 women (2 more people needed)
2pm-3pm: Div 3 women
3pm-4pm: Div 3 men
Please comment on Facebook or email the club if 

you can help out during these times.

Key dates for 2017
Registration days: Thursday, February 9; Sunday, 

February 12, Sunday, February 26.
Norths AGM: Tuesday, February 21 at 6pm
Training: Seniors commence Tuesday, February 21 

at 6.30pm at AHC Ground 1; Juniors commence on 
Tuesday, March 14 at 5.30pm.

Compulsory coaches and managers meeting: 
Tuesday, March 28 at 7.30pm, Albury clubrooms.

Season start: Seniors: Saturday, April 1; Juniors: 
Friday, April 7; Masters: TBC.

Come and try day for Under 9s: Saturday, April 8.
Under 9s starts: Saturday, April 22. 
Junior club day: Saturday, April 29 (TBC).
Senior club day: Sunday, May 7 (TBC).
Senior presentation night: Friday, September 22
Pre-season fitness: To be advised, keep an eye on 

Facebook.

Norths AGM
AGM will be held in the Albury clubrooms on  

Tuesday, February 21 at 6pm. Committee nomination 
forms are available on the website and must be sub-
mitted to the club’s secretary by Friday, February 17.

Coaches for 2017
We are asking for expressions of interest for any-

body wishing to coach junior or senior teams in 2017.
Closing date to register your interest is Friday,  

January 13, 2017.
All prospective coaches must have a minimum of 

the Level 1 coaching certificate and have a current 
working with children check.

Expressions of interest are to be emailed to  
northshockeyclub@hotmail.com indicating which 
team you are interested in coaching.

Hockey Victoria will be running a Level 1 coaches 
course at the AHC on Sunday, February 12. If you are 
interested in attending this training, please contact 
the club who can help with registering your interest.
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Remember to visit 
our club sponsor 
The Northside Hotel 
for dinner & a drink. 


